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P1/ Bio Racing 100%

Following the exciting press release of the new P1 / Bio Racing100%, here is some
important information —

Classes use of P1/ Bio Racing 100% fuel for 2021
e Supercar — Approved

Supercar Lites — Mandatory

Open 2WD - Approved

Crosscar — Approved

Crosscar Junior — Approved

Classes use of P1/ Bio Racing 100% fuel for 2022
e All classes Mandatory

P1/Bio Racing 100% fuel costs -

Pre order collection from warehouse (Order)
e Price per litre 59.50 sek ex vat and freight
e Supplied in 54 Litre drums

Pre order collection on track / At parts trailer
e Price per litre 69.50 sek ex vat delivered at track
e Supplied 54 Litre drums
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Pre-season estimation

e Please fill in the fuel estimation form attached in the bulletin mail ASAP, send
to partseurope@omse.se

e This will not to be invoiced we just need an estimate for transportation and
safety officials on track.

How to order?

e Please fill in the Order form excel sheet attached in the bulletin malil

e Addteam name, event and quantity of litres needed

e Send excel form back still in excel format to partseurope@omse.se no later
than 20 days before the event.

e Invoice will be sent to teams upon order form confirmation and invoice to be
paid before delivery of fuel.
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Figures below for Supercar Lite dyno run comparison of Aspen 102 vs P1/ Bio
Racing 100%
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Vehicle Description Wode Correction Legend
OMSE Supercar Lites Dynamic 450 None a0

OMSE Supercar lites Dynamic 450 None ae
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TOUR COMPANT LOGO

Temt © LAA]
Created 20210330 082821713
Vehicle © nes car 33

Vehicle make  OMSE
Vehicle model  Supercar Ltes

uesz

Performance Snapshot

Total

Whee! Total whee!

Engme
MWecage
Tewt mode Dynamic 450
Teat Tuel Dio Racing 80
Customer
Desctiption
Engine Corr  Conr
speed  power Sorque apesd
[tmen] (W) (Nem] [tamin]
4500 T 1508 S3%
K00 1159 22 £
5450 1440 2524 3
5500 1452 252.¢ 659
000 1525 2427 e
6500 1sa7 2478 7
7000 1827 2492 8%
7500 1913 24386 €W
00 188 237 Lo
2050 1904 235 065

Tots

torgue /

red torque total red

i)
B35
8348
833
BM8
8.348
8348
8348
8.348
8.8
(R

Nm)
1258
1845
2108
2104
2028
2058
2080
03
1w
1974

(Nm)

1508
an
2524

2427
2478
2492
2438
2374
2365

Measured ot [1/min)

Max power [kW) 1994 8050
Max torqus [Nem) 224 5350
Correction None

Al presswte [WPa) 800 - 800

Comments

Hio Raong B0 fuel. map RESD Bo Racing 80
inlet avtomp 27

fued pressure 4 82

(W] €] % [C] [C] factor

AR 100 0 <40 1.000
159 1 cC 40 1.000
1440 10 ¢ A0 1.000
145.2 100 0 40 1.000
1925 100 0 <40 1000
1547 100 0 40 1000
1827 10 0 40 1.000
w3 100 0 -40 1.000
19886 -1 o -0 1000
1994 00 0 A0 1.000
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TestID
Created
Vehicle ID
Vehicle make
Vehicle model
Engine
Milcage

Test mode
Test fuel
Customer
Description

Performance Snapshot

#6
2021-03-30 07:23:22.013

Lites car 33
OMSE
Supercar lites

Dynamic 450
Aspen 102 WRX

Engine Corr Corr Wheel
speed power torque speed
[imin]  [xW] [Nm] [V/min]
4500 684 1450 539
5000 1113 2122 599
5490 1414 2459 658
5500 1416 2459 659
6000 1472 2342 719
6500 1640 2408 779
7000 1784 2434 839
7500 1874 2386 899
8000 1938 2314 259
8040 1948 2314 983

Total

()
8.346
8.346
8.346
8.346
8.348
8.346
8.346
8.348
8346
8.346

Total

Total  wheel
wheel torque /
torque total red
[Nm] [Nm]
1210 145.0
17 2122
2052 2459
2052 2459
1955 2342
2010 2408
2031 2434
1991 2386
1931 2314
1931 2214

Measured at [1/min] |

Max power [kW] 1948 8040
Max torque [Nm) 2459 5490
Correction None

Atm pressure (hPa] 800 - 800

Comments

aspen fuel 102 oct, Mapping Supercar Lites Gasoline

Inlet temp 27 “
fuei pres 4 16 bar

Whee! Inl  Rel Amb Oil

power temp hum temp temp Corr

W] ['Cl [%] [C] ['C] factor
0

684 -100 -40 1.000
113 100 0 40 1.000
1414 -100 0 -40 1.000
1416 -100 0 -40 1.000
147.2 -100 0 -0 1.000
1840 -100 0 -40 1.000
1784 -100 [ ] 1.000
1874 -100 0 40 1.000
1938 -100 0 -40 1.000
1848 -100 0 -40 1.000
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